
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
Through Valley Games Played June 8, 2021

STANDINGS	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
D.C. Everest	 10	 2	 .833	 105	 32
Wis. Rapids	 9	 3	 .750	 104	 34
Stevens Point	 9	 3	 .750	 89	 38
Marshfield	 8	 4	 .667	 72	 63
Merrill	 4	 8	 .333	 60	 78
Wausau East	 2	 10	 .167	 48	 109
Wausau West	 0	 12	 .000	 21	 145

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
D.C. Everest	 12	 366	 325	 105	 126	 29	 6	 14	 98	 29	 36	 4	 5	 3	 5	 .440	 .388
Stevens Point	 12	 392	 349	 89	 135	 35	 3	 0	 82	 22	 33	 7	 9	 5	 13	 .428	 .387
Wis. Rapids	 12	 387	 321	 104	 123	 27	 13	 10	 90	 48	 43	 6	 8	 4	 33	 .467	 .383
Marshfield	 12	 400	 342	 72	 104	 17	 1	 5	 59	 45	 45	 9	 4	 0	 18	 .399	 .304
Merrill	 12	 370	 334	 60	 98	 19	 2	 3	 48	 27	 51	 5	 4	 0	 8	 .355	 .293
Wausau East	 12	 337	 307	 48	 82	 19	 3	 6	 46	 23	 71	 6	 1	 0	 3	 .330	 .267
Wausau West	 12	 291	 261	 21	 55	 8	 1	 2	 15	 22	 61	 3	 5	 0	 9	 .280	 .211

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
D.C. Everest	 12	 10	 2	 0	 69.33	 70	 32	 23	 16	 22	 2.32
Wis. Rapids	 12	 9	 3	 0	 71.00	 71	 34	 25	 22	 50	 2.46
Stevens Point	 12	 9	 3	 1	 75.67	 68	 38	 32	 36	 55	 2.96
Marshfield	 12	 8	 4	 0	 80.00	 89	 63	 53	 30	 91	 4.64
Merrill	 12	 4	 8	 0	 74.33	 120	 78	 68	 27	 55	 6.40
Wausau East	 12	 2	 10	 2	 71.33	 138	 109	 76	 42	 37	 7.46
Wausau West	 12	 0	 12	 0	 63.67	 164	 145	 86	 43	 31	 9.46



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Megan Clary	 WR	 12	 49	 42	 20	 22	 4	 1	 5	 13	 6	 5	 0	 0	 1	 10	 .571	 .524
Paige Kislow	 DCE	 12	 40	 31	 6	 16	 3	 1	 4	 15	 9	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .625	 .516
Kit Kronberger	 EAST	 12	 37	 33	 5	 16	 6	 0	 2	 13	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .541	 .485
Kiara Hammond	 DCE	 12	 43	 40	 11	 19	 3	 2	 0	 6	 0	 6	 1	 2	 0	 2	 .488	 .475
Riley Pechinski	 SP	 12	 36	 32	 8	 15	 3	 1	 0	 7	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .500	 .469
Haylee Schmidt	 DCE	 12	 44	 42	 17	 19	 5	 0	 5	 22	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .477	 .452
Claire Coushman	 EAST	 12	 39	 31	 12	 14	 2	 1	 3	 8	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .564	 .452
Courtney Donahue	 MAR	 10	 37	 29	 6	 13	 0	 0	 0	 9	 7	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .568	 .448
Kendall Ziegahn	 WR	 11	 34	 29	 2	 13	 4	 0	 0	 6	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .515	 .448
Meghan Jochimsen	 WR	 12	 48	 47	 9	 21	 3	 4	 0	 14	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .458	 .447
Jenna Eilers	 SP	 12	 48	 43	 11	 19	 7	 0	 0	 8	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 .478	 .442
Calista Fuehrer	 DCE	 12	 41	 37	 4	 16	 6	 0	 4	 24	 1	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .439	 .432
Kyla O’Neal	 SP	 12	 38	 35	 8	 15	 5	 1	 0	 15	 1	 5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .447	 .429
Chelsea Lambrecht	EAST	 11	 35	 33	 8	 14	 4	 0	 0	 10	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .457	 .424
Allison Martin	 WR	 12	 43	 34	 13	 14	 1	 3	 1	 15	 7	 6	 0	 0	 2	 6	 .488	 .412
Courtney Krueger	MERR	 12	 45	 42	 10	 17	 2	 1	 0	 8	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 4	 .419	 .405
Brianna Jakobi	 MAR	 12	 46	 40	 6	 16	 2	 1	 0	 9	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .467	 .400
Lexi Crawford	 DCE	 12	 30	 25	 8	 10	 2	 1	 0	 3	 4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .483	 .400
Loryn Jakobi	 MAR	 12	 45	 41	 8	 16	 3	 0	 0	 8	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .444	 .390
Kendall Krueger	 MERR	 12	 40	 39	 8	 15	 5	 0	 0	 8	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .385
McKenna Williamson	WR	 12	 34	 26	 10	 10	 3	 1	 0	 7	 8	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .529	 .385
Hayley Wagner	 WR	 12	 46	 42	 13	 16	 2	 3	 1	 12	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 7	 .422	 .381
Taylor Barwick	 MAR	 12	 49	 37	 15	 13	 3	 0	 0	 2	 10	 9	 1	 1	 0	 5	 .500	 .351
Zoe Fink	 SP	 12	 44	 37	 6	 13	 3	 0	 0	 7	 3	 4	 0	 4	 0	 0	 .400	 .351
Rhiannon Carroll	 WR	 12	 42	 37	 10	 13	 4	 1	 3	 11	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .351
Maddy Miklesh	 SP	 11	 41	 38	 3	 13	 2	 1	 0	 6	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .390	 .342
McKenna Hammond	DCE	 12	 46	 41	 18	 14	 3	 0	 1	 8	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .413	 .341
Brooklyn Bohman	 MAR	 12	 41	 33	 11	 11	 2	 0	 0	 5	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .463	 .333
Madyson Olson	 WEST	 11	 32	 30	 2	 10	 2	 0	 0	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .375	 .333
Taylor Yakey-Hughes	WEST	11	 30	 27	 3	 9	 1	 0	 1	 4	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .379	 .333

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Jaelyn Slowinski	 SP	 7	 4	 2	 0	 32.33	 21	 9	 7	 10	 33	 1.52
Cassidy Eckes	 DCE	 7	 4	 1	 0	 28.00	 29	 11	 8	 4	 8	 2.00
Paige Kislow	 DCE	 7	 6	 1	 0	 41.33	 41	 21	 15	 12	 14	 2.54
Rhiannon Carroll	 WR	 12	 6	 3	 0	 56.67	 60	 29	 21	 11	 35	 2.59
Courtney Donahue	 MAR	 11	 8	 1	 0	 51.00	 47	 27	 22	 13	 75	 3.02
Maren Sauvageau	 SP	 8	 2	 1	 1	 28.33	 34	 19	 18	 15	 16	 4.45
Maddy Krueger	 EAST	 9	 1	 7	 1	 38.00	 75	 55	 34	 20	 14	 6.26
Sandra Costa	 MAR	 8	 0	 3	 0	 28.00	 40	 35	 31	 16	 15	 7.75
Courtney Krueger	 MERR	 7	 0	 4	 0	 31.00	 60	 41	 35	 10	 27	 7.90
Kit Kronberger	 EAST	 8	 1	 3	 1	 33.33	 63	 54	 42	 22	 23	 8.82
Madyson Olson	 WEST	 6	 0	 6	 0	 24.33	 72	 57	 33	 7	 5	 9.50



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Paige Kislow	 12	 40	 31	 6	 16	 3	 1	 4	 15	 9	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .625	 .516
Paige Richie	 8	 2	 2	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Kiara Hammond	 12	 43	 40	 11	 19	 3	 2	 0	 6	 0	 6	 1	 2	 0	 2	 .488	 .475
Haylee Schmidt	 12	 44	 42	 17	 19	 5	 0	 5	 22	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .477	 .452
Calista Fuehrer	 12	 41	 37	 4	 16	 6	 0	 4	 24	 1	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .439	 .432
Maddie Zich	 7	 18	 17	 2	 7	 2	 0	 0	 3	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .412
Lexi Crawford	 12	 30	 25	 8	 10	 2	 1	 0	 3	 4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .483	 .400
McKenna Hammond	 12	 46	 41	 18	 14	 3	 0	 1	 8	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .413	 .341
Ally Zimmerman	 12	 37	 33	 7	 10	 2	 0	 0	 5	 1	 1	 0	 2	 1	 1	 .314	 .303
Riley Zuleger	 12	 36	 31	 7	 9	 3	 2	 0	 8	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .389	 .290
Meagen Wistrom	 5	 4	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .250
Abby Duffrin	 10	 23	 20	 7	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .304	 .200
Isabelle Lang	 9	 2	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cassidy Eckes	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Dakota Witucki	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 366	325	105	 126	 29	 6	 14	 98	 29	 36	 4	 5	 3	 5	 .440	 .388

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Cassidy Eckes	 7	 4	 1	 0	 28.00	 29	 11	 8	 4	 8	 2.00
Paige Kislow	 7	 6	 1	 0	 41.33	 41	 21	 15	 12	 14	 2.54
Team Totals	 12	 10	 2	 0	 69.33	 70	 32	 23	 16	 22	 2.32



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Autumn Tysver	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Morgan Mortvedt	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Courtney Donahue	 10	 37	 29	 6	 13	 0	 0	 0	 9	 7	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .568	 .448
Brianna Jakobi	 12	 46	 40	 6	 16	 2	 1	 0	 9	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .467	 .400
Loryn Jakobi	 12	 45	 41	 8	 16	 3	 0	 0	 8	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .444	 .390
Taylor Barwick	 12	 49	 37	 15	 13	 3	 0	 0	 2	 10	 9	 1	 1	 0	 5	 .500	 .351
Brooklyn Bohman	 12	 41	 33	 11	 11	 2	 0	 0	 5	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .463	 .333
Madalen Bornbach	 12	 48	 42	 6	 12	 4	 0	 3	 14	 4	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .375	 .286
Mataya Steinbach	 4	 5	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .400	 .250
Madison Voss	 10	 16	 13	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .333	 .231
Sandra Costa	 12	 44	 42	 3	 9	 1	 0	 1	 7	 2	 11	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .250	 .214
Emma Dorshorst	 3	 5	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .200
Shylah Brogan	 9	 23	 21	 5	 3	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .217	 .143
Lydian Schaefer	 11	 34	 29	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 4	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .242	 .138
Ashlyn Barwick	 4	 5	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .000
Raina Manlick	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 400	342	 72	 104	 17	 1	 5	 59	 45	 45	 9	 4	 0	 18	 .399	 .304

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Ashlyn Barwick	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0.00
Courtney Donahue	 11	 8	 1	 0	 51.00	 47	 27	 22	 13	 75	 3.02
Sandra Costa	 8	 0	 3	 0	 28.00	 40	 35	 31	 16	 15	 7.75
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 0	 80.00	 89	 63	 53	 30	 91	 4.64



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Courtney Krueger	 12	 45	 42	 10	 17	 2	 1	 0	 8	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 4	 .419	 .405
Kendall Krueger	 12	 40	 39	 8	 15	 5	 0	 0	 8	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .385
Brenna Steinagel	 11	 26	 21	 10	 7	 1	 1	 0	 3	 4	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .440	 .333
Dani Korman	 12	 38	 34	 5	 11	 1	 0	 0	 5	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .395	 .324
Zoey Berna	 12	 31	 28	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 2	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .387	 .321
Addison Schmeltzer	 10	 29	 27	 3	 8	 0	 0	 1	 4	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .345	 .296
Nicole Zoellner	 12	 41	 35	 0	 9	 5	 0	 0	 7	 4	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .366	 .257
Olivia Losee	 12	 47	 43	 6	 10	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .298	 .233
Brea Pieper	 6	 10	 9	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .222
Hannah Losee	 12	 44	 38	 7	 8	 2	 0	 2	 7	 4	 8	 2	 0	 0	 2	 .318	 .211
Allison Palecek	 5	 5	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .200
Laney Zuelsdorff	 5	 9	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .125	 .125
Kennedy Berndt	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Nicole Doering	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Lauren Duginski	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Malaynie Dengel	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 370	334	 60	 98	 19	 2	 3	 48	 27	 51	 5	 4	 0	 8	 .355	 .293

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brea Pieper	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Kendall Krueger	 8	 2	 2	 0	 19.67	 27	 19	 15	 4	 13	 5.34
Addison Schmeltzer	 7	 2	 2	 0	 23.67	 33	 18	 18	 13	 15	 5.32
Courtney Krueger	 7	 0	 4	 0	 31.00	 60	 41	 35	 10	 27	 7.90
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 0	 74.33	 120	 78	 68	 27	 55	 6.40



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Emma Witkowski	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Maren Sauvageau	 8	 18	 16	 4	 9	 2	 0	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .588	 .563
Delilah Abundiz	 1	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Riley Pechinski	 12	 36	 32	 8	 15	 3	 1	 0	 7	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .500	 .469
Tia Livernash	 8	 13	 11	 8	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .538	 .455
Jenna Hoerter	 7	 22	 18	 6	 8	 2	 0	 0	 6	 1	 3	 1	 1	 1	 2	 .476	 .444
Jenna Eilers	 12	 48	 43	 11	 19	 7	 0	 0	 8	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 .478	 .442
Kyla O’Neal	 12	 38	 35	 8	 15	 5	 1	 0	 15	 1	 5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .447	 .429
Caitlyn Kaminski	 10	 29	 24	 5	 10	 2	 0	 0	 7	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .517	 .417
Zoe Fink	 12	 44	 37	 6	 13	 3	 0	 0	 7	 3	 4	 0	 4	 0	 0	 .400	 .351
Maddy Miklesh	 11	 41	 38	 3	 13	 2	 1	 0	 6	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .390	 .342
Kacie Joseph	 10	 25	 21	 6	 7	 2	 0	 0	 5	 1	 2	 0	 1	 2	 3	 .333	 .333
Allysa Standifer	 9	 3	 3	 7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .333
Sammy Huebner	 6	 3	 3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Braylee Lake	 8	 11	 10	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .364	 .300
Emma Raikowski	 6	 10	 10	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .300
Ashlyn O’Neal	 12	 36	 34	 5	 9	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .306	 .265
Cassie Schultz	 3	 4	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .250
Jaelyn Slowinski	 4	 6	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Taylor Peterson	 6	 2	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 392	349	 89	 135	 35	 3	 0	 82	 22	 33	 7	 9	 5	 13	 .428	 .387

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Delilah Abundiz	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0.00
Jaelyn Slowinski	 7	 4	 2	 0	 32.33	 21	 9	 7	 10	 33	 1.52
Zoe Fink	 4	 3	 0	 0	 11.67	 11	 7	 4	 6	 3	 2.40
Maren Sauvageau	 8	 2	 1	 1	 28.33	 34	 19	 18	 15	 16	 4.45
Cassie Schultz	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 3	 3	 5	 1	 21.00
Team Totals	 12	 9	 3	 1	 75.67	 68	 38	 32	 36	 55	 2.96



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Kit Kronberger	 12	 37	 33	 5	 16	 6	 0	 2	 13	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .541	 .485
Claire Coushman	 12	 39	 31	 12	 14	 2	 1	 3	 8	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .564	 .452
Chelsea Lambrecht	 11	 35	 33	 8	 14	 4	 0	 0	 10	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .457	 .424
Savannah Spees	 10	 28	 25	 3	 7	 2	 1	 0	 5	 1	 7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .333	 .280
Adriana Jasso	 7	 19	 18	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .316	 .278
Olivia Thome	 9	 23	 22	 1	 6	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .304	 .273
Jess Nardi	 11	 35	 33	 5	 7	 1	 1	 1	 4	 2	 15	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .257	 .212
Jaysa Rasmussen	 12	 37	 33	 8	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 11	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .270	 .182
Emma Pagel	 5	 12	 12	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .167	 .167
Grayson Burger	 3	 10	 9	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .111
Maddy Krueger	 12	 40	 37	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .150	 .081
Maggie Nelson	 8	 15	 14	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .133	 .071
Hailey Krueger	 6	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Allison Frangiskakis	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 337	307	 48	 82	 19	 3	 6	 46	 23	 71	 6	 1	 0	 3	 .330	 .267

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Maddy Krueger	 9	 1	 7	 1	 38.00	 75	 55	 34	 20	 14	 6.26
Kit Kronberger	 8	 1	 3	 1	 33.33	 63	 54	 42	 22	 23	 8.82
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 2	 71.33	 138	 109	 76	 42	 37	 7.46



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Madyson Olson	 11	 32	 30	 2	 10	 2	 0	 0	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .375	 .333
Taylor Yakey-Hughes	 11	 30	 27	 3	 9	 1	 0	 1	 4	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .379	 .333
Ella Lambrecht	 5	 12	 10	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .417	 .300
Isabelle Gullickson	 10	 32	 27	 5	 7	 2	 1	 1	 3	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .375	 .259
Hannah Baumann	 3	 5	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .400	 .250
Sophia Peissig	 12	 31	 27	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .300	 .222
Allison Kirsch	 12	 34	 31	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .265	 .194
Ayden Galligan	 11	 22	 21	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .227	 .190
Autumn Hughes	 12	 34	 33	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .182	 .182
Claire Healy	 12	 31	 28	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .167	 .107
Miranda Nelsen	 8	 17	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 8	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .188	 .000
Stella Harder	 4	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cassie Monday	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Carlie Schilling	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 291	261	 21	 55	 8	 1	 2	 15	 22	 61	 3	 5	 0	 9	 .280	 .211

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Autumn Hughes	 6	 0	 0	 0	 13.67	 32	 25	 15	 13	 16	 7.68
Madyson Olson	 6	 0	 6	 0	 24.33	 72	 57	 33	 7	 5	 9.50
Allison Kirsch	 8	 0	 6	 0	 22.67	 52	 55	 30	 19	 9	 9.27
Sophia Peissig	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 8	 8	 8	 4	 1	 18.67
Team Totals	 12	 0	 12	 0	 63.67	 164	 145	 86	 43	 31	 9.46



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Megan Clary	 12	 49	 42	 20	 22	 4	 1	 5	 13	 6	 5	 0	 0	 1	 10	 .571	 .524
Kendall Ziegahn	 11	 34	 29	 2	 13	 4	 0	 0	 6	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .515	 .448
Meghan Jochimsen	 12	 48	 47	 9	 21	 3	 4	 0	 14	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .458	 .447
Allison Martin	 12	 43	 34	 13	 14	 1	 3	 1	 15	 7	 6	 0	 0	 2	 6	 .488	 .412
McKenna Williamson	 12	 34	 26	 10	 10	 3	 1	 0	 7	 8	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .529	 .385
Hayley Wagner	 12	 46	 42	 13	 16	 2	 3	 1	 12	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 7	 .422	 .381
Rhiannon Carroll	 12	 42	 37	 10	 13	 4	 1	 3	 11	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .351
Sawyer Holberg	 10	 24	 16	 8	 4	 2	 0	 0	 2	 6	 4	 0	 1	 1	 2	 .435	 .250
Jessica Dekarske	 12	 38	 27	 8	 6	 2	 0	 0	 4	 8	 2	 2	 1	 0	 2	 .432	 .222
Allie Verjinsky	 10	 25	 19	 8	 4	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 4	 1	 3	 0	 1	 .318	 .211
Emily Friday	 4	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jayah Davis	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Jesslyn Graf	 3	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 387	321	104	 123	 27	 13	 10	 90	 48	 43	 6	 8	 4	 33	 .467	 .383

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Megan Clary	 4	 2	 0	 0	 8.67	 3	 0	 0	 5	 11	 0.00
Rhiannon Carroll	 12	 6	 3	 0	 56.67	 60	 29	 21	 11	 35	 2.59
Allison Martin	 2	 1	 0	 0	 5.67	 8	 5	 4	 6	 4	 4.94
Team Totals	 12	 9	 3	 0	 71.00	 71	 34	 25	 22	 50	 2.46


